Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: October 26-November 1, 2025

CFS #
2025011505

2025011474
2025011472
2025011466
2025011462
2025011458
2025011457
2025011455
2025011436
2025011434
2025011422
2025011417
2025011413
2025011400
2025011399
2025011396
2025011393
2025011391
2025011387
2025011378
2025011373

Create When
11/01/2025 21:26

11/01/2025 06:19
11/01/2025 03:21
11/01/2025 00:59
10/31/2025 23:38
10/31/2025 21:08
10/31/2025 20:45
10/31/2025 20:35
10/31/2025 06:07
10/31/2025 04:32
10/30/2025 16:59
10/30/2025 15:44
10/30/2025 13:44
10/30/2025 08:40
10/30/2025 08:08
10/30/2025 07:06
10/29/2025 21:18
10/29/2025 19:39
10/29/2025 18:40
10/29/2025 11:49

10/29/2025 08:24

Location

400B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
HARRY BYRD HWY / LORD FAIRFX HWY
600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
12500B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BOYCE
S CHURCH ST/ TAYLOR ST

0B SMITHY LN BERRYVILLE

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B SMITHY LN BERRYVILLE

0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE

200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE

300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE
0B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BERRYVILLE
0B ACADEMY CT BERRYVILLE

S CHURCH ST/ S BUCKMARSH ST
600B WEEKS CT BERRYVILLE

S BUCKMARSH ST /S CHURCH ST
100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

200B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE
0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE

LORD FAIRFAX HWY / HARRY BYRD HWY

CallType
OFFICER INITIATED

ASSIST COUNTY
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
JUVENILE OFFENSES
OFFICER INITIATED
FOLLOW UP

OFFICER INITIATED
WELFARE

MENTAL CRISIS
PUBLIC SERVICE
POLICE INFO

BOL

UNATTENDED DEATH
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CRASH

BOL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ALARM

ASSIST EMS

ASSIST COUNTY



CFS #
2025011365

2025011361
2025011360
2025011359
2025011356
2025011340
2025011332
2025011331
2025011326
2025011319
2025011316
2025011312
2025011302
2025011299
2025011290
2025011288
2025011283
2025011282
2025011278
2025011276
2025011275
2025011269
2025011267
2025011266
2025011259

Create When
10/28/2025 19:49

10/28/2025 18:06
10/28/2025 17:23
10/28/2025 16:44
10/28/2025 14:35
10/28/2025 01:28
10/27/2025 20:16
10/27/2025 19:57
10/27/2025 17:25
10/27/2025 15:45
10/27/2025 14:55
10/27/2025 11:21
10/27/2025 08:19
10/27/2025 02:05
10/26/2025 19:00
10/26/2025 18:27
10/26/2025 16:30
10/26/2025 16:23
10/26/2025 15:27
10/26/2025 14:13
10/26/2025 13:49
10/26/2025 11:09
10/26/2025 09:42
10/26/2025 09:17
10/26/2025 03:12

Location

300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE
700B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
TAYLOR ST /HENDERSON CT
HARRY BYRD HWY / E MAIN ST

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
200B TOM WHITACRE CIR BERRYVILLE
200B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
10500B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE
200B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE

200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
200B WALNUT ST BERRYVILLE

300B FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE

400B COBBLER DR BERRYVILLE
300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE

200B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
2200B KIMBLE RD BERRYVILLE
1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
HARRY BYRD HWY / HONEY LN

300B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE

CallType
WELFARE

ANIMAL CONTROL
ANIMAL CONTROL
HIT AND RUN
FOUND PROPERTY
OFFICER INITIATED
POLICE INFO
DISABLED VEHICLE
ASSIST COUNTY

CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE

POLICE INFO
WELFARE

POLICE INFO
POLICE INFO
POLICE INFO
TRESPASSING
ANIMAL CONTROL
TRAFFIC HAZARD
POLICE INFO
ANIMAL CONTROL
POLICE INFO
ASSIST FIRE DEPT
ESCORT

ASSIST COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE



