

**Berryville Police Department**  
**101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611**  
**Weekly Police Activity Report: October 26-November 1, 2025**

<b>CFS #</b>	<b>Create When</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>CallType</b>
2025011505	11/01/2025 21:26	400B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025011474	11/01/2025 06:19	HARRY BYRD HWY / LORD FAIRFX HWY	ASSIST COUNTY
2025011472	11/01/2025 03:21	600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011466	11/01/2025 00:59	12500B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BOYCE	JUVENILE OFFENSES
2025011462	10/31/2025 23:38	S CHURCH ST / TAYLOR ST	OFFICER INITIATED
2025011458	10/31/2025 21:08	0B SMITHY LN BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2025011457	10/31/2025 20:45	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025011455	10/31/2025 20:35	0B SMITHY LN BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011436	10/31/2025 06:07	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025011434	10/31/2025 04:32	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC SERVICE
2025011422	10/30/2025 16:59	300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011417	10/30/2025 15:44	0B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025011413	10/30/2025 13:44	0B ACADEMY CT BERRYVILLE	UNATTENDED DEATH
2025011400	10/30/2025 08:40	S CHURCH ST / S BUCKMARSH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE
2025011399	10/30/2025 08:08	600B WEEKS CT BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2025011396	10/30/2025 07:06	S BUCKMARSH ST / S CHURCH ST	CRASH
2025011393	10/29/2025 21:18	100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025011391	10/29/2025 19:39	200B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011387	10/29/2025 18:40	0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025011378	10/29/2025 11:49	300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011373	10/29/2025 08:24	LORD FAIRFAX HWY / HARRY BYRD HWY	ASSIST COUNTY

<b>CFS #</b>	<b>Create When</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>CallType</b>
2025011365	10/28/2025 19:49	300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011361	10/28/2025 18:06	700B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025011360	10/28/2025 17:23	TAYLOR ST / HENDERSON CT	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025011359	10/28/2025 16:44	HARRY BYRD HWY / E MAIN ST	HIT AND RUN
2025011356	10/28/2025 14:35	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	FOUND PROPERTY
2025011340	10/28/2025 01:28	100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025011332	10/27/2025 20:16	200B TOM WHITACRE CIR BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011331	10/27/2025 19:57	200B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025011326	10/27/2025 17:25	10500B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE	ASSIST COUNTY
2025011319	10/27/2025 15:45	200B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2025011316	10/27/2025 14:55	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011312	10/27/2025 11:21	100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011302	10/27/2025 08:19	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011299	10/27/2025 02:05	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011290	10/26/2025 19:00	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011288	10/26/2025 18:27	200B WALNUT ST BERRYVILLE	TRESPASSING
2025011283	10/26/2025 16:30	300B FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025011282	10/26/2025 16:23	400B COBBLER DR BERRYVILLE	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025011278	10/26/2025 15:27	300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011276	10/26/2025 14:13	200B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025011275	10/26/2025 13:49	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011269	10/26/2025 11:09	2200B KIMBLE RD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST FIRE DEPT
2025011267	10/26/2025 09:42	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ESCORT
2025011266	10/26/2025 09:17	HARRY BYRD HWY / HONEY LN	ASSIST COUNTY
2025011259	10/26/2025 03:12	300B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE